Illinois law.

Section 110.225  Agreements

a)	After the Department accepts a volunteer group's application, the Department will provide that group with an Adopt-a-Trail Agreement to review, sign and return to the Department's authorized representative.  The Department may unilaterally suspend or terminate an Agreement at any time for any reason.

b)	Adopt-a-Trail Agreements shall involve:

1)	a two-year term of work, that involves at least 200 hours of service;

2)	a group of at least 6 eligible members.
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